CH \$65.00 77706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371687

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intronis, LLC	FORMERLY Intronis, Inc.	02/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barracuda Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	3175 Winchester Boulevard	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77706867	INTELLIBLOX		
Serial Number:	77706868	INTRONIS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197442201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6197442200

Email: mhdonovan@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Hon Donovan **Address Line 1:** 750 B Street, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R2081-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hon Donovan
SIGNATURE: /Michelle Hon Donovan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Intronis Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Intronis Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment"), effective February 1, 2016 is by and between Intronis LLP (formerly Intronis Inc.) located at 100 Apollo Drive, Chelmsford, MA 01824 ("Assignor") and Barracuda Networks, Inc., located at 3175 Winchester Boulevard, San Jose, CA 95008 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the business and the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registration thereof, and all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Marks and all rights to recover for damages and profits for future and/or past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Mark, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Mark and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors, heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date shown above.

Intronis LLI

By:

a Director

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Marks	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No
INTRONIS	United States	Apr. 03, 2009	77706868	Oct. 20, 2009	3698677
INTELLIBLOX	United States	Apr. 03, 2009	77706867	Oct. 20, 2009	3698678

Common Law Trademarks

QUICK SPIN

REVERSE INCREMENTAL BACKUP

2

DM2\6342634.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0503